505801294 12/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5848123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHILPA SOOD	11/05/2019
MATTHEW SORGE	11/05/2019
NIKISHA SHAH	11/05/2019
TIMOTHY REICH	11/05/2019
HERBERT SSEGANE	12/03/2019
JASON KENDRICK BULL	11/19/2019
TONYA S EHLMANN	11/25/2019
MORRISON JACOBS	11/08/2019
SUSAN ANDREA MACISAAC	11/05/2019
BRUCE J SCHNICKER	11/05/2019
YAO XIE	11/05/2019
ALLAN TRAPP	11/28/2019
XIAO YANG	11/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLIMATE CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 THIRD STREET, SUITE 1100
Internal Address:	ATTN: LEGAL
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16661860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153630500

Email: iplegal@climate.com,climate@h35g.com

PATENT REEL: 051166 FRAME: 0743

505801294

Correspondent Name: THE CLIMATE CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 201 THIRD STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P88-US-PROV-ORG1 (0601)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN L ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Susan L Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=P88-US-PROV-ORG1_(60403-0601)_-_Assignment (5Nov2019)#page1.tif source=P88-US-PROV-ORG1_(60403-0601)_-_Assignment (5Nov2019)#page2.tif source=P88-US-PROV-ORG1_(60403-0601)_-_Assignment (5Nov2019)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051166 FRAME: 0744 Attorney Docket No. P88-US-PROV-ORG1 (60403-0601)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, SHILPA SOOD of Chesterfield, Missouri; MATTHEW SORGE of Lake St. Louis, Missouri; NIKISHA SHAH of Ballwin, Missouri; TIMOTHY REICH of Ballwin, Missouri; HERBERT SSEGANE of Maryland Heights, Missouri; JASON KENDRICK BULL of Wildwood, Missouri; TONYA S. EHLMANN of St. Peters, Missouri; MORRISON JACOBS of St. Charles, Missouri; SUSAN ANDREA MACISAAC of Jersey City, New Jersey; BRUCE J. SCHNICKER of Kihei, Hawaii; YAO XIE of Chesterfield, Missouri; ALLAN TRAPP of St. Louis, Missouri; and XIAO YANG of Chesterfield, Missouri, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled USING MACHINE LEARNING-BASED SEED HARVEST MOISTURE PREDICTIONS TO IMPROVE A COMPUTER-ASSISTED AGRICULTURAL FARM OPERATION, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and assigned no. 16/661,860 filed on October 23, 2019;

AND WHEREAS, The Climate Corporation, a corporation of the State of California and having an address of 201 Third Street, Suite 1100, San Francisco, CA 94103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto The Climate Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention and the right to claim priority, or the benefit of, to the above-mentioned application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that WE will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that WE will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Climate Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11/5/2019	Shilpa Sood B9CE0619E605421	
Date	SHILPA SOOD	

PATENT REEL: 051166 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. P88-US-PROV-ORG1 (60403-0601)

	DocuSigned by:
11 /5 /2010	Matthew Sorge
11/5/2019	D4DA01FD77504A2 <i>U</i>
Date	MATTHEW SORGE
	، DocuSigned by:
11/5/2019	Nitrista Stude
	CB023409A7E045A
Date	NIKISHA SHAH
11/5/2019	DocuSigned by:
11/ 3/ 2019	Timothy Reich
Date	TIMOTHY REICH
	اسسر DocuSigned by:
12/3/2019	Herbert Ssegane
, _, _,	8CECFB8EA2ED4F5
Date	HERBERT SSEGANE
	DocuSigned by:
11/19/2019	Jason Bull
	BE5F9411BE25498
Date	JASON KENDRICK BULL
	DocuSigned by:
11/25/2019	Ch
Date	TONYA S. EHLMANN
Date	TONTA G. EILEMANN
	بسسر DocuSigned by:
11/8/2019	Morrison Jacobs
11, 0, 2013	6372010E853144F
Date	MORRISON JACOBS
	سسمر DocuSigned by:
11/5/2019	1 on
	3585C12AB4A1425
Date	SUSAN ANDREA MACISAAC
	DocuSigned by:
11/5/2019	Bruce J. Schnicker
Date	BRUCE J. SCHNICKER

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. P88-US-PROV-ORG1 (60403-0601)

	DocuSigned by:
11/5/2019	Yao Xie
	82FE95C6EA1C45B
Date	YAO XIE
	سسر DocuSigned by:
11/28/2019	allan trapp
11/20/2019	3 11
Date	ALLAN TRAPP
Date	
	DocuSigned by:
44 (27 (224	
11/25/2019	40000007100110
	*******1A946D33744241B
Date	XIAO YANG